GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5489
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
NAC RECOMMENDATIONS
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the recommendations made by the National Advisory Council (NAC) since2009;and

(b) the details of the recommendations of the NAC accepted and implemented so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.
ASHWANIKUMAR)

(a) to (b): The Government vide its order dated 31.5.2004, had constituted the National Advisory Council (NAC). It ceased to exist
after 31.3.2008 and has been reconstituted on 29.3.2010. Since its reconstitution, the NAC has given 21 recommendations to the
Government, which are under various stages of consideration / implementation in various Ministries / Departments. The details of the
NAC recommendations are available on its website www.nac.nic.in, The recommendations of NAC relate to various Ministries /
Departments which would have up to date information regarding the status of acceptance and implementation of the
recommendations.;
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